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EU 28
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India *#
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min tonnes

1000
CAGR '10-'18: +2.2%
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800
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Cheese
14% WMP

SMP
3%

- Other
Fresh milk and milk ‘““x‘\‘ 2%

products P
16%

Informal
46%
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Cantral
America

World total 2018: 704 billion kg
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Argentina
294

Russia
5%
MNew

Zealand

545

Brazil
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kg min inhobitants

115 8 OO0

110 7 700

105 7400
113.7

100 7 100

95 & 800

= 1 r | T = B 500

2010 2015 2016 2017 2018
B Fer capita consumption ==i==}'prld population
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N
Region 2010 2018

Asia 93% 90%
Eurcpe 105% 110%
EU 107% 113%

Non-£U 100% 102%

MNorth America 1029 110%
South America 102 101%
Africa 88% 84%
Central America 8204 795
Cceania 311% 2B6%
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min tonnes
25

+1%%

20

15

+26%

10

+32% #17%,

5
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T

Butter/-oil Chegse SMP WP

1

07wt 2019 |xx¥n1ApP2AN 'Y 010 AN N



D''NON D"IXINA N0
N

rin tonnes
5

4

3

Butter/-oil Cheese ShP WP
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min tonnes
150 .0.0% min tonnes 2018 Anlnuallgmwlh
S1.0%  +19% +1.9% ' 17-'18 (%)
140 oom — EU 28 30.1
e - '

i
LS4 214

110 Brazil 10.0
Russia 5.5 +3.7

100 e Japan 3.7

201 3 21}14 2015 21}15 EIDIT 2018
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min tonnes Annual growth
+3 B min tonnes 2018 '17.18 (%)
11
+3.9% Indiza 8.6 +3.7
10
EU 28 2.3
g LUSA 0.9 +2.4
g Mew Zealand 0.8 +3.5
Russia 0.3
7 Belarus 0.1

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
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mir tonmes

22
21
20
18
18
17

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

i tonnes

EU 28
USA
Brazl
Turkey
Argenting
Russia

Canadz

2018

94
5
08

08
06

05
04

Annual growth
17-18 %)

+14
#30

95

$18
$#35
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Annual growth

Co Count 2018
mpany Ly '2017-2018

1 Lactalis France 19.1 20.7 21.8 +5%
2 Danone BLIC France 11.9 14.6 15.4 +5%
3 Fonterrz '™ Mew Zealand 11.6 13.7 14.5 +654
4 FrieslandCampina Metherlands 12.2 13.7 13.6 054
5 DFA LsA 13.5 14.7 13.6 =79
6 Mestlé ® Switzerland 14.6 13.7 13.5 -1%
7 Arla Foods Cenmark 10.6 11.6 12.3 +69%
& Yili China 9.1 10.1 12.0 +19%;
9 Mengniu China 8.1 B.9 10.4 +1744
10 Saputo Canada 8.5 8.0 10.3 +15%4
11 Dean Foods sa 7.7 7.8 7.8 -1%
12 DMK Germany 5.6 6.5 6.6 +1%4
13 Sodiaal France 5.3 5.7 6.0 +494
14 Sawvenciz France 4.9 5.5 5.7 +594
15 Kraft Heinz '8 Usa 5.6 5.5 5.5 -
16 Morinaga MAilk | ndustry ¥ lapan 5.5 5.3 5.3 -2595
17 Agropur 8 Canada 4.5 4.9 5.2 +50%
18 padller = GEermany 5.1 -
19 Schreiber =! USA 5.0 -
20 Amul #® India 4.0 4.5 4.7 +5%
21 Megmik Snow Brand - lapan 4.7 4.6 4.7 +184
22 Meiji Dairies lapan 6.7 4.6 4.6 -1%4
23 Lala Mexico 2.9 3.4 3.9 +17%
24 Bel France 3.2 3.8 3.9 +484
25 Land O Lakes '® Usa 3.8 3.9 3.9 -
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min tonnes milk eguivalents

1000
800
+2.34%
600 +1.7% +0-5% CAGR
400 CAGR
200
'EI | ] | |}
WORLD Ceveloped Developing
Countries Countries
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min tonnes milk eguivalents

600
480
360
240
120

0

+2.6%
) CAGR
+1.9%
CAGR
WORLD Developed Developing

Countries Counftries
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min tonnes
15
12 +2.1%
9 - +0.8% CAGH
+1.7%
6 CAGR
3
o
WORLD Developed Ceveloping

Countries Countries
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min tonnes
30
+1.3%
24
CAGR
18 -
+1.4%
12 CAGR
5 -
0
WORLD Developed Ceveloping

Counftries Countries
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SMP
min tonnes
+2.4%
. +1.4%
CAGR
WORLD Developed Developing

Countries Countries
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min tonnes
10

B +12%
6 CAGR
4 +1.1%

CAGR +0.3%
z CAGR
0 .

WORLD Developed Developing

Countries Countries
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New Zezland e N
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12%
USA s
15%
%
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)
4%
Belarus o
5%
3%
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3%
2%
Uruguay ' 1
=
1%
Rest of world 175
2%
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China (F)
Russia

LS4,

Saudi Arabia
Mexico

Australia M MNew Jealand

Philippines WEU 28
Belarus
AE (&) = USA
Egypt M India
Kazakhstan B EOW
0 = 100 150 200 250

Export market volume (x 1 000 tonnes)
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China .+12"#§.
Algeria
ILAE (H)
Sri Lanka
Bangladesh
Brazil M Mew Zealand
Oman -0% mEL 28
. M Argentina
Singapoare +3 %
LUruguay
Thailand +19%5 w Australia
PMalaysia -10%4 B ROW
o 150 300 450 600 750

Export market volume (x 1 000 tonnes)
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Mexico +10%
China (1) B 11
Indonesia
Algeria
Philippines
Malaysia WEU 28
Venezuels +271% EUSA
Viet Nam M New Zealand
Russis W Australia
Belarus
il W ROW
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China (1] - o
Russia
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UAE (K]
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Singapare mEU 28
Taiwan +3309 M New Zealand
Mauritania +1 38 Belarus
W Australia
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Mexico -1% BROW
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